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Top 50 Nonconnected PACs
By Receipts
January 1, 2005 - December 31, 2006

MOVEON.ORG POLITICAL ACTION

EMILY'S LIST

ACTBLUE

FORWARD TOGETHER PAC

VOLUNTEER PAC

STRAIGHT TALK AMERICA

KEEPING AMERICA'S PROMISE INC.

LYNDON LAROUCHE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
PROGRESS FOR AMERICA VOTER FUND

REPUBLICAN ISSUES COMMITTEE

HOPEFUND INC.

21ST CENTURY DEMOCRATS

DEMOCRACY FOR AMERICA

ALL AMERICA PAC

HILL PAC

THE COMMONWEALTH PAC

NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

FRESHMEN PAC

KEEP OUR MAJORITY PAC

DELOITTE & TOUCHE FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
PROGRESSIVE PATRIOTS FUND

TOGETHER FOR OUR MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (TOMPAC)
2006 JOINT CANDIDATE COMMITTEE

EVERY REPUBLICAN IS CRUCIAL (ERICPAC)

SOLUTIONS AMERICA PAC

SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND

DEFEND AMERICA PAC

ONE AMERICA COMMITTEE

AMERICA COMING TOGETHER

RELY ON YOUR BELIEFS FUND

GAY AND LESBIAN VICTORY FUND

NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS
FREEDOM PROJECT; THE

AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA

AUTOMOTIVE FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE PAC

PRO-LIFE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE

UNITE OUR STATES

21ST CENTURY FREEDOM PAC FEDERAL

COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM (CPC), THE
BOB BARR LEADERSHIP FUND, THE
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE |
SANTORUM VICTORY COMMITTEE

HEARTLAND VALUES PAC

ERNST & YOUNG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
NATIONAL LEADERSHIP PAC

PAC FOR A CHANGE

BLUEGRASS COMMITTEE

CITIZENS FOR HOPE RESPONSIBILITY INDEPENDENCE AND SERVICE PAC (CHRIS PAC)
BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

$27,696,912
$26,630,393
$15,961,723
$10,045,354
$8,044,510
$7,938,413
$7,754,362
$7,456,357
$7,152,707
$5,759,855
$4,430,245
$4,133,985
$3,702,861
$3,321,100
$2,940,425
$2,909,942
$2,900,381
$2,756,766
$2,747,674
$2,628,852
$2,624,818
$2,572,362
$2,451,500
$2,435,376
$2,402,877
$2,346,276
$2,255,437
$2,241,000
$2,198,441
$2,153,415
$2,079,466
$2,070,929
$2,046,143
$2,026,302
$1,989,306
$1,945,358
$1,908,763
$1,787,102
$1,760,966
$1,622,044
$1,621,652
$1,584,450
$1,548,205
$1,490,592
$1,470,638
$1,456,255
$1,442,808
$1,362,001
$1,297,636
$1,239,516



