Top 50 Nonconnected PACs By Receipts

January 1, 2005 - December 31, 2006

1	MOVEON.ORG POLITICAL ACTION	\$27,696,912
2	EMILY'S LIST	\$26,630,393
3	ACTBLUE	\$15,961,723
4	FORWARD TOGETHER PAC	\$10,045,354
5	VOLUNTEER PAC	\$8,044,510
6	STRAIGHT TALK AMERICA	\$7,938,413
7	KEEPING AMERICA'S PROMISE INC.	\$7,754,362
8	LYNDON LAROUCHE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$7,456,357
9	PROGRESS FOR AMERICA VOTER FUND	\$7,152,707
10	REPUBLICAN ISSUES COMMITTEE	\$5,759,855
11	HOPEFUND INC.	\$4,430,245
12	21ST CENTURY DEMOCRATS	\$4,133,985
13	DEMOCRACY FOR AMERICA	\$3,702,861
14	ALL AMERICA PAC	\$3,321,100
15	HILL PAC	\$2,940,425
16	THE COMMONWEALTH PAC	\$2,909,942
17	NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND	\$2,900,381
18	FRESHMEN PAC	\$2,756,766
19	KEEP OUR MAJORITY PAC	\$2,747,674
20	DELOITTE & TOUCHE FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$2,628,852
21	PROGRESSIVE PATRIOTS FUND	\$2,624,818
22	TOGETHER FOR OUR MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (TOMPAC)	\$2,572,362
23	2006 JOINT CANDIDATE COMMITTEE	\$2,451,500
24	EVERY REPUBLICAN IS CRUCIAL (ERICPAC)	\$2,435,376
25	SOLUTIONS AMERICA PAC	\$2,402,877
26	SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND	\$2,346,276
27	DEFEND AMERICA PAC	\$2,255,437
28	ONE AMERICA COMMITTEE	\$2,241,000
29	AMERICA COMING TOGETHER	\$2,198,441
30	RELY ON YOUR BELIEFS FUND	\$2,153,415
31	GAY AND LESBIAN VICTORY FUND	\$2,079,466
32	NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS	\$2,070,929
33	FREEDOM PROJECT; THE	\$2,046,143
34	AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA	\$2,026,302
35	AUTOMOTIVE FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE PAC	\$1,989,306
36	PRO-LIFE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$1,945,358
37	UNITE OUR STATES	\$1,908,763
38	21ST CENTURY FREEDOM PAC FEDERAL	\$1,787,102
39	COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM (CPC), THE	\$1,760,966
40	BOB BARR LEADERSHIP FUND, THE	\$1,622,044
41	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE I	\$1,621,652
42	SANTORUM VICTORY COMMITTEE	\$1,584,450
43	HEARTLAND VALUES PAC	\$1,548,205
44	ERNST & YOUNG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,490,592
45	KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,470,638
46	NATIONAL LEADERSHIP PAC	\$1,456,255
47	PAC FOR A CHANGE	\$1,442,808
48	BLUEGRASS COMMITTEE	\$1,362,001
49	CITIZENS FOR HOPE RESPONSIBILITY INDEPENDENCE AND SERVICE PAC (CHRIS PAC)	\$1,297,636
50	BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,239,516
		+ -,=00,0.0